P’ISHRISTI

)wncomz TOLIFE

SIDCL/Sect,/2020-21/098
November 12, 2020

BSE Limited

P. ]. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
BSE Scrip Code: 511411

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata - 700001

CSE Scrip Code: 026027

Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 12th November 2020

In continuation to our letter dated 6" November 2020, the Board of Directors at their
meeting held today ie. 12 November 2020, have duly approved Unaudited
Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended
30t -September 2020. The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company
commenced at 2:00 P.M. and concluded at 6:30 P.M.

A copy of the said Results alongwith Limited Review Report in terms of Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 is

enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.
Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

'4

For Shristi Infrgstructure Development Corporation Limited
M

Krishna\Kumar Pandey
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Lid.

Registered Office : Plot No. X - 1,2 & 3, Block-EP Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091, T. : +91 33 4020 2020/4015 4646 F: +91 33 4020 2099
Delhi Office : D-2, 5th Floor, Southern Park, Soket Place, Scket, New Delhi - 110 017, India, T : +91 11 6602 5600 F +91 11 6602 5818
E: contact@shristicorp.com  www.shristicorp.com  CIN - L 65922WB1990PLC04954]



Chartered Accountants Mumbai Branch: 245, Kuber Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (W)

G. P. AGRAWAL & CO. Mumbai - 400 053 Ph. 2673-0167/4010-7907
Head Office: Res: 6526-75555, E-mail: mumbai@gpaco.net
Unit No. 606, Diamond Heritage,

16, Strand Road, Kolkata 700001. Delhi Branch: 2524, Vijay Tower, Shahpurlat, Opp. Panchsheel
Ph. 66076831/46012771/46017361 Park Commercial Complex, New Delhi - 110 049
Second Office: Ph. 2649-1374, Fax:(011)2649-6932

7A, Kiran Shankar Ray Road, Res: (0124)506 1150, E-Mail: maildel@gpaco.net

Kolkata - 700001
Email: mail@gpaco.net, Website: www.gpaco.net

independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report To
The Board of Directors of
Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of
Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited(“the Company”), for the quarter and
half year ended 30"September,2020{“the statement’), being submitted by the Company
pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the
Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial
Reporting" {"Ind AS 34"}, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rules issued hereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Qur
responsibility is to issue a conclusion on this Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent
Auditor of the Entity” issued by the institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the
Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of
making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and
applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an
audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and conseguently does not enable us
to cbtain assurance that we could become aware of all significant matters that might be
identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an
audit opinion.

4. Basis for Qualified Conclusion

a) Note no. 5 regarding investments of Rs. 12,887.00 lakh made by the Company in Sarga Hotel
Private Limited, a subsidiary as at 30" September, 2020. As the said subsidiary has reported
negative net worth of Rs. 3,154.53 Lakh and also admitted to NCLT for IBC proceeding (Refer
note 7), there is an apparent indication of impairment in value of these investments.
However, in the absence of valuation report of an Independent Valuer, we are unable to
comment whether any provision for impairment in the value of this investment is required.

b) Refer Note 5 of the Statement regarding investments of Rs. 12,744.90 lakh made by the
Company in 3 subsidiaries and one joint venture company, in the absence of valuation report of
an Independent Valuer, we are unable to comment whether any provision for impairment in the
value of these investments is required.




5. Based on our review conducted as stated in para 3 above, except for the possible effect of the

matier described in para 4 above, nothing has come to our attenticn that causes us to believe
that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with applicable indian accounting
standards and other recognized practices and policies has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements} Regulations, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

6. Emphasis of Matter

a}

b)

c}

Refer Note & of the Statement regarding an arbitration dispute between Rishima SA Invesiments
LLC, Mauritius ("Claimant") and the Company in respect of which the Arbitration Tribunal has
issued a Partial Award (“Partial Award”} and Final Award ("Final Award"} in favour of the
Claimant for payment of an amount of Rs. 76,100 Lakh with interest calculated till 30.04.2019
amounting to Rs.1,390 Lakh and in case the same cannot be enforced in any Court or Tribunal a
sum of Rs.16,020 Lakh with interest calculated till 30th April, 2019 amounting to Rs.2,621 Lakh
towards the value of their investment in Sarga Hotel Pvt. Ltd, a subsidiary of the Company
together with aggregate costs, damages etc. of Rs.1,808 Lakh. Pending outcome of the
enforcement proceedings before Hon’ble High Court of Delhi and based on the legal opinion
obtained by the Company, the management does not consider necessary any provision in this
respect. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

Refer Note Sof the Statement regarding Development Right for Haldia Project of Rs. 7,616.11
Lakh carried as Intangible assets, for Joint development agreement executed with Haldia
Municipality which has been terminated by them. The Company has challenged this termination
and the matter is presently sub judice at Hon'ble Calcutta High Court. Our conclusion is not
modified in respect of this matter.

Refer Note 8 of the Statement which explains the management's assessment of impact of COVID-
19 pandemic on the Statement of the Company for the period ended 30th September, 2020.0ur
conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

7. Other Matter

)
Bue to the COVID-19 pandemic, nationwide lockdown and other travel restrictions were imposed
by the Government/local administration. Hence, the audit processes were carried out
electronically by remote access. The necessary records were made available by the management
through digital medium and were accepted as audit evidence while reporting for the current
period.

For G. P. Agrawal & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn. No. 302082E

'P.D»Itc.«ﬁrln g,l'ng/&
{CA. Rakesh Kumar Singh)
Partner
Membership No. 066421
UDIN: 20066421AAAA0Q4661

Place: Kolkata
Dated: The 12" day of November, 2020



Chartered Accountants Mumbai Branch: 245, Kuber Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (W)

G. P. AGRAWAL & CQ. Mumbai - 400 053 Ph. 2673-0167/4010-7907
Head Office: Res: 6526-75555, E-mail: mumbai@gpaco.net
Unit No. 606, Diamond Heritage,

16, Strand Road, Kolkata 700001. Delhi Branch: 252A, Vijay Tower, Shahpur Jat, Opp. Panchsheel
Ph. 66076831/46012771/46017361 Park Commercial Complex, New Delhi - 110 049
Second Office: Ph. 2649-1374, Fax:(011)2649-6932

7A, Kiran Shankar Ray Road, Res: (0124)506 1150, E-Mail: maildel@gpaco.net

Kolkata - 700001
Email: mail@gpaco.net, Website: www.gpaco.net

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results
of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report To
The Board of Directors of
Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of
Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited("the Parent”) and its subsidiaries (the
Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as “the Group”), associate, joint venture and
partnership firms for the quarter and half year ended 30thSeptember, 2020 (‘the Statement’),
being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2,  This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the
Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial
Reporting” {"Ind AS 347), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requireés that we plan and perform the review to cbtain moderate assurance as to
whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial
information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all
significant matiers that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under
Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations,
2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.




4.

5.

The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

Sl. No. Name of the Entity MNature of
Relationship
1 Sarga Hotel Private Limited Subsidiary
2 Shristi Urban Infrastructure Development Limited Subsidiary
3 Sarga Udaipur Hotels & Resorts Private Limited Subsidiary
4 East Kalkata Infrastructure Development Private Subsidiary
Limited
5 Border Transport Infrastructure Development Subsidiary
Limited
6 Finetune Engineering Services Private Limited Subsidiary
7 Vipani Hotels & Resorts Limited Subsidiary
8 Vindhyachal Attive Food Park Private Limited Subsidiary
9 Haldia Water Services Private Limited Subsidiary
10 Shristi-Sam Lain JV Partnership Firm
11 Shristi-Sam Lain-Yogi JV Partnership Firm
12 Shristi SPML JV Partnership Firm
13 Asian Healthcare Services Limited Associate
14 Bengal Shristi Infrastructure Development Limited Joint Venture

Basis for Qualified Conclusion

a) Note no. 5 regarding investments of Rs. 12,887.00 lakh made by the Parent in Sarga Hotel
Private Limited, a subsidiary as at 30" September, 2020. As the said subsidiary has reported
negative net worth of Rs. 3,154.53 Lakh and also admitted to NCLT for IBC proceeding {Refer
note 7), there is an apparent indication of impairment in value of these investments.
However, in the absence of valuation report of an Independent Valuer, we are unable 1o
comment whether any provision for impairment in the value of this investment is required.

b) Refer Note 5 of the Statement regarding investments of Rs. 12,744.90 lakh made by the Parent in
3 subsidiaries and one joint venture company, in the absence of valuation report of an
Independent Valuer, we are unable to comment whether any provision for impairment in the

value of these investments is required.

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and
based on the consideration of the review reports of the other auditors referred to in paragraph 7
below, except for the possible effect of the matter described in para 5 above, nothing has come to
our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance
with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting
Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it

is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.




a)

b)

We did not review the interim financial results of 2 subsidiaries and 3 partnership firms
included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial resuits reflects
total assets of Rs. 76,546.04 lakh as at 30th September, 2020, total revenues of Rs. 5,009.36 lakh
and Rs. 7,752.78 lakh, total loss after tax of Rs. 3,499.55 lakh and Rs. 6,192.35 lakh and total
comprehensive loss of Rs. 3,489.55 lakh and Rs. 6,192.35 lakh for the quarter and half year ended
30th September, 2020 respectively and net cash flows of Rs, 586.69 lakh for the half year ended
30th September, 2020,as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results. These interim
financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by
the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and
disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries and associates, is based solely on the report
of other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of this matter.

The consolidated unaudited financial results include the interim financial results of 6
subsidiaries which have not been reviewed by its auditor, whose interim financial results reflect
total assets of Rs.6,000.67 lakh as at 30th September, 2020, total revenues of Rs. Nil and Rs. Nil,
total loss after tax of Rs. 12.12 lakh and Rs. 23.80 lakh and total comprehensive income of Rs.
1212 lakh and Rs. 2380 lakh for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020
respectively and net cash flows of Rs. 9.89 lakh for the half year ended 30th September, 2020,as
considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results. The consolidated unaudited financial
results also include the Group’s share of net profit after tax of Rs. Nil and Rs. Nil and total
comprehensive income of Rs. Nil and Rs. Nil for the quarter and half year ended 30th
September, 2020 respectively, in respect of an associate, based on its interim financial resulis
which has not been reviewed by its auditor. These financial results have been furnished to us by
the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and
disclosures in respect of these subsidiaries and associate, is based solely on such unreviewed
interim financial results. According to the information and explanations given to us by the
Management, these interim financial results are not material to the Group.

Qur conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of this matter.
Emphasis of Matter’

Refer Note 6 of the Statement regarding an arbitration dispute between Rishima SA Investments
LLC, Mauritius {"Claimant”) and the Company in respect of which the Arbitration Tribunal has
issted a Partial Award (“Partial Award”) and Final Award {"Final Award") in favour of the
Claimant for payment of an amount of Rs. 76,100 Lakh with interest calculated till 30.04.2019
amounting to Rs.1,390 Lakh and in case the same cannot be enforced in any Court or Tribunal a
sum of Rs.16,020 Lakh with interest calculated till 30th April, 2019 amounting to Rs.2,621 Lakh
towards the value of their investment in Sarga Hotel Pvt. Ltd, a subsidiary of the Company
together with aggregate costs, damages etc. of Rs.1,808 Lakh. Pending outcome of the
enforcement proceedings before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and based on the legal opinion
obtained by the Company, the management does not consider necessary any provision in this
respect. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

Refer Note 9 of the Statement regarding Development Right for Haldia Project of Rs. 7,616.11
Lakh carried as Intangible assets, for Joint development agreement executed with Haldia
Municipality which has been terminated by them. The Company has chalienged this termination
and the matter is presently sub judice at Hon'ble Calcutta High Court. Qur conclusion is not
modified in respect of this matter.




c) Refer Note 8 of the Statement which explains the management's assessment of impact of COVID-
19 pandemic on the Statement of the Company for the period ended 30th September, 2020.0ur
conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

10, Other Matter

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, nationwide lockdown and other travel restrictions were
imposed by the Government/local administration. Hence, the audit processes were carried out
electronically by remote access. The necessary records were made available by the management
through digital medium and were accepted as audit evidence while reporting for the current
period.

For G. P. Agrawal & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn. No. 3020825

{CA. Rakesh Kumar Singh)
Partner

Membership No. 066421
UDIN; 20066421AAAAQRB785 e

& A
1 E,\C.LL ATA

AATA |2

Place: Kolkata
Dated: The 12t day of November, 2020



SHASTIINFRASTRIUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd Cffice: Plot Ko. X -1, 2.8 3, Block P, Seclor V, 564 Lake City, Koliata - 700091
Cil - LESS22WS1990PLCO48S41, Phone No. {033] 40202020/ 40154645, Fax No. (033) 40202099

Webiite: manw siiisticorp com, Email: i shnisticonp com
o dited St and £ Financial Resulis for ihe Duarier and half year ended 30ih Seplemiber, 2020
{Re.dn Lacs)
; STANDALGNE CONSOLIDATED . ‘
PARTICULARS Quarrer Ended i HHall Yaar Ended Year Endad Quartec Eoged ] Half Yoar Ended Yaar Endad
i S0.082070 | 50052020 | 30092019 | 30992020 30082018 | 34032020 | 30092020 | 30.06 2020 § 3D.00.20:8 | 30.082020 § 30.08.3019 § 33.03.2020
{Onausited) | [Unaudisd) | [Unandiied) | {Unaudded]| {Unaudited] | {Rudited) | (Unaudited] | (Unausited) ) § {nsuased; | (i 21 _fRu
1 jRevenuefrom operations ‘
{81 Grozs teiranud Tom Construchon
land infrastructure develooment 131383 149 33 849627 : 2884 87 £.500 82 Gi63851 1148014 2402397
Lo Other peTsling rexenue | sa=sy  seal i 5 3020 3674 4872 7900 15591
1.332.85 179463 181189 2818.07 $.6450.49 2.21287 1156814 ERES R
dl, AOther Income 186 88 D 53 266 57 85 06 22098 208 45 342 10 222 15
4, §Total income ji + i) 1.548.54 260 03 2.215.38 1,778 55 300183 6 76548 951492 41810248 35 34203
1V, § Expunses
L hanges in nveriones of work-m- {245 51) t827 78} (231399 (107720 {4057 30 {7437 20) {185 28] {882 01 233045 (*07729) {1.941 87 {5534 73}
rOgeE
H_ o8t -of Congeucton 856 04 293 16 2654912 T49 20 5381 53 972928 374088 1884234 £ 008 55 5625 20 7569 10 25 24001
Emolovee beneliis expense 1436 128 26 17473 24262 363 46 768 37 75932 £0312 71798 156848 142723 329575
| Friance costs 1458 08 131426 171761 277234 245448 5.086 08 341776 3067 20 2021 97 € 47867 5587023 1177668
Drepreciaion arid amorization expense 244 234 333 477 708 1377 A0S 18] 408 14 576 76 81733 112159 158878
Cther gxpanses 12591 16149 241 41 287 3G 419 18 828 19 § 1806 72 122557 1588 59 3 254 230733 6 096 26
Total Expenses 1807331 107173 2197222 297955 4:589.39 3828488 993857 $506381 94854071 8444961 14070461 4246374
¥, ProfifLoss) before exceptiona! fiem {388.79) {B811.70 4391 11.200.49 101.44 20391 (3420430 (3505.33)) 4R723DZ)] (BIIBAY AGNE0ZZY (72070}
20 da (- 1V
£ xoeptonal flem - . . = . "
i, [Prote betore tax (V- ¥) (388 79)) (81170 311 {1.20049) 107,44 Fo30i]| 3a2ead f:,-sus:;é {2725921] (683383  (a160FZ)] {T12d71)
8. §Tax Expenses
2} Currert Tax - 120K 2800 {26275 1026 %8 12 O 1283 21 00 15952
() Deterred Tax " 11563 {050} (115 63) 153 12073 {3 35) £415 283 1060 (11563) 153 7.4589 20
Vi, {Prof® after tax W - W) ) {388.79 4696 07) 35.71 {1084 85 79.9% 108554 {343848) 13 39253]3 iz 711.32 {-ﬁ,alu,ﬁqi 1499276} 18 77063}
4%, Fonare of proft/inss) Of associates and ™A N NA 44 NA NA G 32% 274 (365} 108 {317 13)
0 VerLnes F i
K. |Net Profit after tax. share of Profil of} {388 79 (896 .07} 31Ty {1.084.88) i 10858 {3,445 23} (3.38342)] 4270858 5.834.63) 4191.87)  19.088.18)
lassociates and joint ventures (L
4 HKY
[ XI. jOther Compréhensive income (netof
I ot be rectasshed 1o
Remeasurements of the defmed 126 7 128 . 5 (2 1064 - 10 54 704
Jpenetis olan
, Tax oo above {D 35; E {0353 {1 40} 061 {0 61) 342
it 1Total Compreniennive income (et of {3BBI]  (69516) 3171) (5,08395) 7131 11247 {343522)] (3.389.42)] {27D0S8)] (HE24.85)] 14191874 (907750
;un X o+ X1)
X, | Profit forthe year
bulabiato
Dwners of the garent NA A ¢ A A A iR (17832 (d4T7ASB5Y (285751 1503128
BhOa-COMrollng meress HA Ma DA A A NA (925 384 (2088 825 (1534 16} {3 156 90}
XMW, § Tolal compreheniive incoms for the
vear
Anfnbwtable ta
Ownigrs of the parent HA A NA A NA A (229367 24521538 {1 78322)§ (475582 {2 €57 51% 1592062)
i Mon-coniping rierests [ NA Bids By NA NAL (1141 54) {927 27) (92536 (206882 (153436 (315690
Xy, [Pait-uip £quty Share Capasl of Rs 104 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2220 2226 2228
each i
AW, $Ther anudy 3152523 2395437
XU EE arming per Share (of Rs 10/ 2ach)
{116t anrualeed)
" 1 7y (3 143 o4 {4 89 032 (15 49) (1527 (12 21 (30 F7s {18 83} {33 51)
{1 75} (3 14)] 014 {4 83) 032 (1527 (1224 (30 774 (19 89) 434 51)




SHRIST! INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd Office: Plot No. X -1, 2 & 3, Block EP, Sector ¥V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091
CiN - 15592208 1930P1L C049541, Phone No. {033) 40202020/ 40154646, Fax No. {033} 40202093
Website: www.shristicorp.com, Email: investor.relations@shristicorp.com
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consslidated Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2020

{Rs. in Lakh)
STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
::; Particutars As at As at As at As at
1 30052020 § 31.03.2020 | 30.08.2020 § 31.03.2020
{Unaudited) | (Audited) | {Unaudited)! (Audited)
A JASSETS
1 {Non-current assels
aj Property, plant and equipment 10,449 .86 045278 71,856 48 72557 82
b) Capital Work In Progress - - 4046 33 381040
{c) Goodwill on consolidation - - 3.786.93 378699
d) Other inlangibie assels 7M1 H 7618 11 8.451 56 862034
e} Fiancial assels -
(1) Investments 2758274 2758838 1331375 13838 57
| i) Other financial assets - 3000 9203 150 79
f) Deferred tax assets (net) 2,137 40 202212 2,284 52 2,149.25
g} Other non-current assels - 746 07 1.079.60
Sub totai- Non-current assets]  47,786.41 47720381 104657.741 1.056083.76
2 {Current assetls
aj inventones 41024 37 38,966 08 42682 11 4261068
ib) Financial assets .
{ij Trade and other receivables 281717 275972 822062 3.455.85
{ii) Cash and cash equivalents 54229 17306 195553 B90.07 |
{iu} Bank baiances other than cash and cash equivalents 944 57 27096 1024 45 88506
{ivj Loans 431706 433054 464 02 453.11
{v} Oiher financial assels 304 54 23653 372492 8498 885
c) Current 1ax assels (net) 761 36 764 44 1331.34 ] 138479
o) Other current assels 8,173 32 7,767 97 599803 ¢ 7. 18566
Sub total- Current assels] 58,884.68 56.269.301 6640102 $5,125.87
TOTAL- ASSETSY 1,04670.794 1,03,88967 | 1,71058.76 4 1.78,728.82
B [EQUITY AND LIASILITIES
1 iEquity
a) Eguity share capital 2.220 00 222000 222000 222000
b) Other equity 30.441.29 31.525.23 18420 95 23854 37
Attributable to the owners of the parent] 3266129 33,745.23 20,540.95 28,474.37 |
Non-controiling interests MNA A (556 12} 151278
Total- Equity] 32,661.29 33.745.22 20,084.83 27 687.07
2 Hiabilities
INon-current liabilities
a) Financial iabilties
{1) Borrowings 45 607 30 45688211 1008682367 1.01.57944
{it) Gther fmancial liabilities - = - %
5) Provisions 54 28 56.54 12541 | 18150
) Oiher non-currant liabilihes 137131 ] 1,371 31 -] -
Sub total- Non-current liabilities]  47,032.89 4711606 § 10081777 1 18174084
Current liabilities
2} Fmancial iabilities ]
{1} Borrowings 4897 63 442093 456154 442093
() Trade payables =
Total sutstanding dues of micro enterprises and small - - 1,637 28 434 85 |
enterprses
Total outstanding dues of creditors ¢ther than micro 404920 382560 16.087 G0 1262961
enterprises and small enterprises ]
(i) Diher financial habilities 3,665 41 1,152 83 15,774 60 10,230.80
) Other current liabilibes 1314234 1380378 1267340 | 13,384 03 |
c) Provisions 2204 2528 22.24 3135
Sub total- Current liabilities] 2497662 2312840 50,156.16 41,301.56
TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES] 1,04,670.79 ] 1,03.988.67 | 17305876 | 170.72863
farys o N

3 f 7

-




SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd Office: Piot No. X -1, 2 & 3, Block EP, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091

CIN - L65872WE1930PLC 049541, Phone No. {033) 40202020/ 40154646, Fax No. (033) 40202038
Website: www shristicorp.com, Email: investor.relations@shristicorp.com

Statament of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Period ended 30th September, 2020
_§{Rs_in iakh)
STANDAL ONE CGNSGUDATED )
:f; Particulars As af Asat As at  Asat
| 30.09.2020 § 31.03.2020 ] 30.09.2020 | 31.03.2020
{Unaudited) | (Audited) 1 {Unaudited) | _{Audited)
A. | CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit{Loss) before exceptional ifem and fax {1,200.47) 203.01 {6,933.82} {7,121.72)
Share in profit of associates/joint venture {3 ﬁ-s}i (317 .73
Adjusted for: .
Depreciation and amoeriisation 477 1.815.47 81733 158878
| Profit on sale of Investment in Subsidrary . {4 84) : {4 64)
Farr vaiue gan on financial assets at FVTPL {2 16) {2.38) {2 18) (2.36)1
Lizbility mo longer requured written back 201 (2 76) {201) (2 78)
Loss on sale of property, plant and eguipment 2 {1.47) 4 006
Rermeasurement gainfioss on actuanal valuation 126 502 - -
interest expense 277234 508608 547897 1177669 |
interest income (7 57) {17 56) {8853} {30.22)
2,766 82 687778 718560 13,326 53
Operating profit before working capital changes 1,566.15 7,080.79 258.13 5.887.08
Adjustments for
{increase) Decrease in Trade Recewables {57 45) 1,521.86 (4,764 77) 8,124 91
{increase) Decrease in inventories {1.058 29) {7,337 51} (71453 B,081.56
{increasa) Decrease in Other current and non current assets 1,594 65 144178 505.15 10,985 68
{Increase)l Decrease in Other current financial assets (13 72} {0.83) 482603 {7,692 15)
Increase / {Decrease) in Other current and non current financial liabiities 3479 {19.48) {2,877 61) 546 84
increase | {Decrease) in Trade Payables 12560 (1,355 32} 400185 {2,162 13}
£ increase / {Decrease) in Short Term Provisions (323) 2150 {9.01) 19.30
increase / (Decrease} in Long Term Provisions (2 26) (32 47) {45.48) {B7 73)
increase { {Decrease) in Other current and non current Labililies {461 44) {3.073.98) 170.07 (9,196 971§
158 66 (8,834 46) 203478 8699 31
Cash generated from operations 1,724 80 {1,753 67) 228290 14,586.39
Taxes Paid 308 (62.79) 2062 {293.208
Net cash flow from operating activiies 1,727.88 {1.816.46) 2,313.53 14,293.19
B. | CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Property, plant and equipment {189 {6 61) {178.15) (2.208 45)
Purchass of Intangible asseis ) 0.00 000 (102} (841861)
Proceeds from sale of Property. plant and equipment & 263 {0 08} 2,083 47 |
Purchase of investments in subsihary and Partnership Firm {20.32) (17 44) 32581 {282 85)
Proceeds from sale of investments in subsidiary 3857 3338 - -
Refund of Loan given 1348 43582 (10 91} 19863
Redemption of /{investment m fixed deposits) (£41.44) 49.85 594 .45 186 97
interest received (46.73) 17.56 4224 3022
Net cash flow from investing activities {658.93) 515.20 77233 {524.7533§
C. | CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Procead from ! (Repayment of long term borrowings) {81 83) £.046 86 {B87 09) {2,510.51)
Proceeds from/ (repayment of) short term borrowings {het) 276 70 {961 94) 140 82 {1427 10)
interest pad o (893 61) {5,113 57} {1.073.94) {8614 77)
Diadend paid {ncluding t2x) - (0.11) - {0.11)
et cash flow from financing activities {698.74) ar.zr {1,820.41 ir {13,952.43)}
et increase / {Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 368 21 (429 59) 1,265 45 {483.93)
Opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents 17306 603 02 63007 1,174 01
Closing Baiance of Cash and Cash Equivalents 542.27 173.03 1.9556.52 £90.08
l I 3




SHRIST! INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd Office: Plot No. X -1, 2 & 3, Block P, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091
CIN - 165922WB1990PLC049541, Phone No. (0331 402020207 40154645, Fax No. {033) 40202095
Website: wwwy shristicorp.com, Email: investor.relations@shristicorp.com

13 TM _ébﬁég unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Commitiee and spproved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th
Navember, 2020. The above resuits have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2) §These Financial Results will be made available on Company's website viz., www shristicorp.com and website of the BSE and The Calcutta Stock Exchangel
$Limited.

3} iThe Company's business activity primari by fails within a single business segment 1. Construction and Infrastructure development, in ternms of Ind AS 108 on

Operating Segment.

4] JAdditional disclosure as per Regulation 52{4) of SEBI (L isting Obtigation and Disciosure Reguirements) Regulaticns 2015:

& §The Non-Convertible Debenture {NCB) s rated as BWR BB [Pronounced BWR 88) by Brickwork Ratings india Put. Ltd.

B 1The listed Non-Convertible Debenture {NCD} of the Company aggregating to Rs 14,500 Lakh as on 30 September, 2020 are secured by way of first pari pasy
charge on land of Guwahati {Assam) in favour of Debenture Trustes such that the mimimum assets cover of 1.5 times is maintained at all time during the tenor
of NCD.

As at 30.09.2020 | As at 31.03.2020 |

¢ §Debt Equity Ratip® 154 148

d  [Debt Service Coverage Ratio®* 100 031 |

e {interest Service Coverage Ratio™™ 0.56 i 104 |

* §f QDebenture Redemption Reserve ' 1,208.34 | 1,208.34 |
2 iNetWorth 32,66128 | 3374523
h Previous due date for the payment of Interest of Non Convertible Debenture [NCD) is 30 11,2019 and paid on 30.11.2019. '

i jhiext Due date for the payment of interest of NCDs :30.11.2020

j  |Outstanding Redeemable preference shares: M A

* Debt Equity Ratio = Total Borrowings / Shareholder’s fund

== Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Farnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / interest Expenses.

“+* inrerest Service Coverage Ratio = Earning before Interast, Depreciation and Tax / Interest + Other Finance Cost.

5} {The management is in the process of obtainmng valuation repon in respect of subsidiaries namely Sarga Udaipur Hotels and Resorts Private Limited and Shristi
Urban infrastructure Development Limited and Jomnt Venture Company namely Bengal Shrist Infrastructure Development Limited, the offect of of impairment,

if 2y, would be given effect durmg the current financal year

6] {§in an arbitratien dispute between Rishima SA investments LLC, Maurtius ("Claimant”) and the Company, the Arbitraticn Tribunal issued a Partial Award
["Partial Award”) and Final Award {"Final Award™} in favour of the Clawmant for payment of an amount of Bs. 76,180 Lakh together with interest calculated il
30th April, 2019 ameunting to Rs. 1,390 Lakh. The Award further states that in case the aforesaid amount is declared unenforceable in whole or in part by any}
Court or Tribunal the Company shall make payment of Rs. 16,020 Lakh to the Claimant towards interest calculated till 38th April, 2019 amounting to Rs. 2,621
Lakh in fieu of shares so held in Sarga Hote! Pyt. 11d, a subsidary of the Company  The Arbitration Tribunal has further awarded aggregste costs, damages, etc.
of Rs 1,808 Lakh in favour of the Jlammant

The Claimant has in the meantime already approached Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for enforcement of the Partial Award which is pending. The Company 1
further evaluating filing an appeal 1o set aside the Final Award. Based on a legal opinion, no prowision has been considered necessary in the accounts Thel
Company and its subsidiary are also gursumig their claim of Rs. 73,100 Lakh against the Claimant and their associates in Court

7} 1in the matter of Sarga Hotel Private Limited, a subsidiary of the company, NCLT Kolkata has adnutted an application filed ufs 9 of 1BC Lode and moratorium]
declared vide erder dated 12th August 2020.

81 [The Company has preferred a writ application batore the Hon'able High Court 2t Kolkata challangimg llegal termination of Development Agreement datech
09/87/2007 by Haldia Municipality and the matter is presently sub-judice

' §) {Xanchanjanga Integrated infrastructure Deve%opmem Privaze Limited has ceased to be subsichary of the company during the guarter.

18] {The outhreak of Coronavirus {COVID-19) is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity in Indha and across the globe. The Company ha:
evaluated the impact of this pandemic in 11s business operations. Based on its review and cureent indicators of economic conditions, except for interruption iy
project execution, there s no ather signsficant impact on its financial results for the guarter and half year ended 30-09-2020. The Company will continue 1o
riosely moniter any material changes arising frem future economic conditions and impact on its business,

11} § Previous periods figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found negcesary

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SHRIST! INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LINMITED]

- T e

S Sunil tha
Managing Director;

Place of Signature : Kofkata
Date: 12¢h Movember, 2020




ANNEXURE |

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion)
submitted along-with Unudited Financial Results - (Standalone)

Statement on Impact of Qualifications for the Quarter ended September, 2020 [See
Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016

Sl. No. Audited Figures (as reported Adjusted
before adjusting for Figures
qualifications) (audited
(in crores) figures after

adjusting for
qualifications)

1. | Turnover / Total income ' 15.19 Not
2. | Total Expenditure 19.07 determinable
3. | Profit & Loss before tax (3.89)
4. | Earnings Per Share (1.75)
5. | Total Assets 1046.71
6. | Total Liabilities 720.10
| 7. | Net Worth 326.61
8.

Any other financial item(s) -
(as felt appropriate by the
management)

Audit Qualification (each audit qualification
separately):

Details of Audit Qualification: The Management could not complete the process of
valuation due to lockdown on account of Covid-19 pandemic. The valuation is now
under progress and the adjustment on account of impairment, if any, would be given
effect during the current financial year.

In the matter of Sarga Hotel Private Limited, a subsidiary of the company, NCLT
Kolkata has admitted an application filed u/s 9 of IBC Code and moratorium declared
vide order dated 12th August 2020.

Type of Audit Qualification : Qualified Opinion

Frequency of qualification: This matter a) above is qualified third time and the
matter in b) above is qualified the first time

For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is quantified by the auditor,
Management's Views: Not applicable

For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is not quantified by the auditor:

(i) Management's estimation on the impact of audit qualification: Not applicable

(i) If management is unable to estimate the impact, reasons for the same:

Considering that valuation of investment could not be completed due to Covid-19.
The impact is not determinable.

(i)  Auditors' Comments on (i) or (i) above: Audit qualification is self-explanatory




1IL | Signatories:

| CEQ/Managing Director

b e e e

| Director Finance & CEO

' Lot

Sunil fha

i
i
!

|

| _ e ox %
i Audit Committee Chairman

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12+ November, 2020

_| Shakti Prasad Ghosh

i

-3 ﬁﬁ’};

Statutory Auditors

| Place: Kolkata.

_| Membership No. 066421

For G.P. Agrawal & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 302082E
!

|

f RQ{"C.&—‘(L L—!"Y'-gj\
CA. Rakesh Kumar Singh
Partner

i ——t

Date: 12t November, 2020

| S NS S ——



ANNEXURE |
Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion)
submitted along-with Unaudited Financial Results - (Consolidated)

Statement on Impact of Qualifications for the Quarter ended September, 2020 [See
Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016

I SI. No. Audited Figures (as reported Adjusted
| before adjusting for Figures
qualifications) (audited
(in crores) figures after

adjusting for
qualifications)

1. | Turnover / Total income 65.10 Not

2. | Total Expenditure 99.39 determinable
3. | Profit & Loss before tax (34.28)

4. | Earnings Per Share (15.49)

5. | Total Assets 1710.59

6. | Total Liabilities 1509.74

7. | Net Worth 200.85

8. | Any other financial item(s) .

(as felt appropriate by the
management)

Il Audit Qualification (each audit qualification
separately):

a. Details of Audit Qualification: The Management could not complete the process of
valuation due to lockdown on account of Covid-19 pandemic. The valuation is now
under progress and the adjustment on account of impairment, if any, would be given

- effect during the current financial year.

b. In the matter of Sarga Hotel Private Limited, a subsidiary of the company, NCLT
Kolkata has admitted an application filed u/s 9 of IBC Code and moratorium declared
vide order dated 12th August 2020.

c. Type of Audit Qualification : Qualified Opinion

Frequency of qualification: This matter a) above is qualified third time and the
matter in b) above is qualified the first time

d. For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is quantified by the auditor,
Management's Views: Not applicable

e. For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is not quantified by the auditor:

(i) Management's estimation on the impact of audit qualification: Not applicable

(ii) If management is unable to estimate the impact, reasons for the same:
Considering that valuation of investment could not be completed due to Covid-19.
The impact is not determinable.

(i)  Auditors' Comments on (i) or (ii) above: Audit qualification is self-explanatory

.fshte_;.a":';*‘fg"-’f o




1IL | Signatories:

| CEQ/Managing Director

b e e e

| Director Finance & CEO

' Lot

Sunil fha

i
i
!

|

| _ e ox %
i Audit Committee Chairman

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12+ November, 2020

_| Shakti Prasad Ghosh

i

-3 ﬁﬁ’};

Statutory Auditors

| Place: Kolkata.

_| Membership No. 066421

For G.P. Agrawal & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 302082E
!

|

f RQ{"C.&—‘(L L—!"Y'-gj\
CA. Rakesh Kumar Singh
Partner

i ——t

Date: 12t November, 2020

| S NS S ——



